

April 11, 2017 Regular Meeting Summary

Line Item	Summary	Final Action
06.1	Approve the March 28, 2017, City Council Work Session and Regular Meeting Minutes	Approved
06.2	Adopt Resolution No. 17-3123 Abandoning the Northerly 5-foot by 85-foot Portion of the 10-foot by 85-foot Public Utility Easement Along the Southerly Property Line of Tract 2227, Block 3, Lot 14	Adopted Resolution No. 17-3123
06.3	Adopt Resolution No. 17-3124 Approving the Purchase of Springberg McAndrew's Park, Located at 2117 and 2119 McCulloch Boulevard North, Tract 100, Block 14, Lots 2 and 3; and Authorizing the City Manager to Exchange Funds and Execute and Deliver all Documents Necessary to Complete the Transaction	Adopted Resolution No. 17-3124
06.4	Adopt Resolution No. 17-3125 Approving an Intergovernmental Agreement with the Arizona Department of Public Safety for the Transfer of a Virtual Training Simulator	Adopted Resolution No. 17-3125
06.5	Call for Executive Session Pursuant to A.R.S. 38-431.03(A) 5:00 p.m. Tuesday, April 25, 2017	Executive Session Called
07.1	Announce Vacancies on Lake Havasu Boards, Committees, and Commissions	Vacancies Announced
07.2	City Manager's Report	Report Given
08.1	Adopt Ordinance No. 17-1173 Repealing City Code Section 11.06.080, Trails Advisory Committee	Adopted Ordinance No. 17-1173